## TOWN OF FALMOUTH TOWN WARRANT

Cumberland, ss. State of Maine

To: Edward Tolan, Chief of Police of the Town of Falmouth:

You are hereby required in the name of the State of Maine to notify the voters of the Town of Falmouth of the referendum described in this warrant.

## TO THE VOTERS OF THE TOWN OF FALMOUTH:

You are hereby notified that an election in this municipality will be held at the Falmouth High School, 74 Woodville Road in Falmouth at 7:00 am until 8:00 pm on June 8, 2010, for the purpose of electing three Town Councilors and two School Board Members for the municipal election.

FOR TOWN COUNCIL Three Year Terms Vote for Three (3)	FOR SCHOOL BOARD Three Year Terms Vote for Two (2)
Barbara DiBiase	Audrey Grassman
David R. Murray	Marna Miller
Tony Payne	Christopher B. Murry Jr.
Bonny Rodden	David P. Snow
Faith Varney	
(write in)	(write in)
(write in)	(write in)
(write in)	

The voting shall be by secret ballot referendum and the polls shall be opened immediately at 7:00 a.m. and closed at 8:00 p.m.

The Registrar of Voters will hold office hours while the polls are open to correct any error in or change a name or address on the voting list, to accept the registration of any person eligible to vote and to accept new enrollments. A person who is not registered as a voter may not vote in any election. Absentee ballots processing will begin at 9:00 a.m. and run consecutively throughout the day at the polls at Falmouth High School, 74 Woodville Road.

Signed and dated at the Town of Falmouth, May 24, 2010.		

Majority of the Municipal Officers of the Town of Falmouth	
A true copy of the Warrant, attest:	
	Ellen Planer,
	Town Clerk
	Town of Falmouth